

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

Team Power Solutions

#30-318 Gladstone Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7P 0C7, Canada

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of Certification:

Electrical & Automation Engineering, Design, Installation, Commissioning, Manufacturing and Training for the Utility, Industrial, Institutional, and Commercial sectors.

8

Sameer Vachani Senior Director, NSF-ISR Certificate Number:C0145095-IS11Certificate Decision Date:13-JUN-2023Certificate Issue Date:17-AUG-2023Cycle Effective Date:31-MAY-2023Certificate Expiration Date*:30-MAY-2026







Certificate of Registration Registration

ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: C0145095-IS11

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 17-AUG-2023 **CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE:** 30-MAY-2026

Team Power Solutions #30-318 Gladstone Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7P 0C7, Canada

Location:

Team Power Solutions - Regina-C0164796 501 6th Avenue East Regina, Saskatchewan, S4N 5A3, Canada

Scope:

This location is part of site C0145095. Supporting processes include: This location is a part of site C0145095, Supporting processes include: Receipt of work orders to field service technicians to do repairs at customer locations.

Location:

Team Power Solutions - C0774902 2021 Dudley St. Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7M 1K9. Canada

Scope:

This location is part of site C0145095. Supporting processes include: This location is a part of site C0145095. Supporting processes include: Automation and Engineering

Location:

Team Power Solutions- C0145095 #30-318 Gladstone Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7P 0C7, Canada

Scope:

Electrical & Instrumentation Engineering, Design, Installation, Commissioning, Manufacturing and Training for the Utility, Industrial, Institutional, and Commercial sectors.

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.





